TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous association of the listed marks
and to remove them from the document previously recorded on Reel 000822
Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Continuing Security Interest was
incorrectly recorded against the listed marks.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Melnor Industries, Inc, | [09/23/1991 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||He||er Financial, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||101 Park Avenue |
lcity: |INew York |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: 10178 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Q
-
Property Type Number Word Mark =
Registration Number: 1129204 AQUA-QUEEN o
S
=
CORRESPONDENCE DATA g
-
Fax Number: (901)577-4257
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: (901) 577-2180
Email: vjohnson@bakerdonelson.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000
Address Line 2: c¢/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, et al.
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2786300-000001 (CORRECT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esq.
TRADEMARK

900048255 REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0001



Signature:

/valerie walsh johnson/

Date:

05/04/2006

Total Attachments: 41
source=Melnor correction#page..tif
source=Melnor correction#page?.tif
source=Melnor correction#page3.tif
source=Melnor correction#page4.tif
source=Melnor correction#page5.tif
source=Melnor correction#page6.tif
source=Melnor correction#page?7 .tif
source=Melnor correction#page8.tif
source=Melnor correction#page9.tif
source=Melnor correction#page10.tif
source=Melnor correction#page11.tif
source=Melnor correction#page12.tif
source=Melnor correction#page13.tif
source=Melnor correction#page14.tif
source=Melnor correction#page15.tif
source=Melnor correction#page16.tif
source=Melnor correction#page17 tif
source=Melnor correction#page18.tif
source=Melnor correction#page19.tif
source=Melnor correction#page20.tif
source=Melnor correction#page21.tif
source=Melnor correction#page22. tif
source=Melnor correction#page23.tif
source=Melnor correction#page24.tif
source=Melnor correction#page25.tif
source=Melnor correction#page26.tif
source=Melnor correction#page27 .tif
source=Melnor correction#page28.tif
source=Melnor correction#page29.tif
source=Melnor correction#page30.tif
source=Melnor correction#page31.tif
source=Melnor correction#page32.tif
source=Melnor correction#page33.tif
source=Melnor correction#page34.tif
source=Melnor correction#page35.tif
source=Melnor correction#page36.tif
source=Melnor correction#page37 .tif
source=Melnor correction#page38.tif
source=Melnor correction#page39.tif
source=Melnor correction#page40.tif
source=Melnor correction#page41 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0002
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{ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT }l

Electronic Version v1.1 88/0 %24/ gggg

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

and to dalsts them from the documant previously racorded on Reel 000822
Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Continuing Security Interest was
incorrectly recorded against the listed marks.

Corrective Assignment to correct the erronecus association of the listed marks
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name n Formerdy H Execution Date Entity Type
Melnor Industries, Inc. R J09/23/1991  |CORPORATION: DELAWARE )
RECEIVING PARTY DATA }
l@ame: P.} Heller Financial, Inc. T —? |
|Street Address: 101 Park Avene B
City: _ HNew York ]
S — .
State/Country: NEW YORK
Eostal Code: 10178
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE J
-
o
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38 °
®
o
Property Type Number I Word Mark ~
Serial Number: 72196197 |HUNTER o
Serial Number: 73258750 CASBAH ‘é”
Serial Number: 73335826 | &
| Serial Number: 73335827 || COMFORT BREEZE g.IJ
[erial Number. 73547163 |[HUNTER
Serial Number- 73547164 | CARLTON
Serial Number: 73547525 | THE ORIGINAL HUNTER SINCE 1886 L
Serial Number: 73547566 | HUNTER SINCE 1886 o
Serial Number: 73547568 || HUNTER
Serial Number: 73569863 |HUNTER B
Serial Number: 73574788 ||LOW PROFILE
| Serial Number: |73574891  'STUDIO SERIES
I f |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0003
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Serial Number: 73598365 BIARRITZ
Serial Number: 73611320 |
Serial Number: 73692063 HUNTER
Serial Numbar: 73702934 HUNTER
Serial Number: 73771016 KENROY HALOGEMS
Serial Number: 73774869 DESIGNER'S CHOICE STAINLESS
Serial Number: 73780227 INSTALLER'S CHOICE
" Serial Number: 73780236 ] ENERGY MONITOR Il PLUS
_§eﬁai Number: 73780237 ENERGY MONITOR | ”
—Seria! Number: 73780239 ENERGY MONITOR AC
Seral Number: 73780252 ENERGY MONITOR b
q Serial Number: 73780365 ORIGINAL
Serial Numbar: 73829325 SWITCH BLADES
Serial Numbar: 74046265 INNOVA
Serial Number: 74046268 leREFERRED EDITION ;
| Serial Number: | 74045267 |[LEGEND
| Serial Number. 74046268 ] SALON COLLECTION |
Serial Number: 74046269 LEGACY
Serial Number: 74048270 JUST RIGHT
Serial Number: 74046273 ) INTEGRA
Serial Numbeﬁ 74046274 SPECTRUM # }
Serial Number: 74046275 HM INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number: 74074283 EXCALIBUR
Serial Number: 74079491 R
Serial Number: 74079494 —) ROYALYTE
Serial Number: |74115704  JcaBanA
i I
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (901)577-4257
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affernpt is unsuccessfi,
Phone: {901) 577-2180
Email: vichnson@bakerdonelson.com
Correspondent Name: Yalerls Waish Johnson, Esg.
Address iine 1: 185 Madison Avenue, Sulte 2000
Addrass Line 2 cio Baker, Donglson, Bearman, st al,
Address Line 4 Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103
L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0004
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ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

5/2/08 7:34

2786300-000001 (IP03)

PAGE 006/041

Fax Server

W

Valerie Walsh Johnson, Esqg.

T s
Mvalerie walsh johnson/

05/02/2008

Total Attachments: 35
source=assignment carrection#page tif
source=assignment correction#page? tif
source=assignment correction#paged. tif
saurce=assignmant correction#paged .tif
source=assignment correction#pages.tif
source=assignment correction#page6 tif
source=assignment correction#page? tif
source=assignment correction#page8.tif
source=assignment correction#page.tif
Source=assignment correction#page10.tif
source=assignment correction#page 1 tif
source=assignment correction#page 12 tif
scurce=assignment correction#page13.4if
source=assignment correction#fpage 14.4if
source=assignment correctionffpage 15.1if
Source=assignment correction#page 16.tif
source=assignment correction#page 17 tif
source=assignmant correction#page 18.4if
source=assignment correction#page 18 tif
source=assignment correction#page20.tif
Source=assignment comection#page21 tif
Source=assignment correction#page22. tif
scurce=assignment correction#page23 4if
source=assignment correction#page24.tif
source=assignment correction#page25.tif
source=assignment correction#page26.tif
source=assignment correction#page27 tif
source=assignment correction#page28.tif
source=assignment correction#page29 tif
Source=assignmant correction#page30.tif
Source=assignment correction#page31 tif
Source=assignment correction#page32.tif
source=assignment correction#page33.tif
scurca=assignment correction#page34.tif
source=assignment correction#page35 fif

i
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i

12-21-2005
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) , g J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Wmm% {Eggggg @E i States Patent and Trademark Offics
LL 103142534

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address{es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2, Name and address of receiving party{les) Oy
. es
Meinor industries, inc, " - ) "
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Name:_Heller Financial. inc.
- internal
] Individuai(s) ] Association Address:
Q General Partnership D Limited Partnarship Street Address: 101 Park Avenue
¥ i -
‘ (éorporatxon— State: Delawars City: New York
Q\ ther
State: NY

N~ iti i idetin

Citizenship (see guidelines) Country:_United State Zip: 10178
{ |Additional names of canveying parties attached? DYes D Nol E] Association  Gitizenship

& 3. Nature of conveyance )iExecution Date(s) : (] General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s), [ vimited Partnership Citizenship
D Assi X D Merge Corporation  Citizenship  Delaware

signmen r ] ] ]
Other Chizenship
[ security Agreement [Ichange of Name If assignes is not domiciied in the United Siates. & domestie
fepresontative designationisattached: L] Yes [ ] No

v] Other_comedtive Doc. (s eg atiac] (Designations must be a separate docurment from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.{s)
See attachment for detalls See attachment for details

] b, | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [ ] No
C. identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 8. Total number of applications and
conceming document should be mailed: registrations involved: 83
Name: valerie Walsh Johnson, Eaq.

Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 26(b)6) &3.41) $0.00

(] Authorized to be charged by credit card
L] Authorized to be charged to deposit account .,

Street Address: i i 0 o
a Bakest son. Rearenan, Caldwal & Berkowits = EnCiOSOd -y "4'3 ,3
City: Merppis. 8. Payment Information; L s o
State: Ty Zip: 3810 3. CreditCard  Last4 Numbers 72 7
Expiration Date M
Phone Number: 1301} 577.2180 . , o o
) o. Deposit Account Number e -
Fax Number: 901 572,40 5 e
) Authorized User Name o, o2
o —— Pl -y
* i oo
W December #2008~ X
i B Date “
sigris Yalsh Johdeer? Fa Total number of pages inciuding Gove | 32 i
Name of Person Signing Shess, attachmants, and document. |77 ]
io be {ncluding cover shiel) should be faxed 871 T34148, e miatied we
#ai Stop Assig Fecordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, V5 22393145

REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0006
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Attachment to Recordation Cover Sheet

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the recorded Security Interest by
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: disassociating the marks erroneously recorded by the PTO therein and
previously recorded on Reel 000822 Frame 0525,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type | Number | Word Mark
Serial Number: 72196197 | HUNTER
Serial Number: 73258750

i
|
, | |
'Serial Number: [73335826 |
E !
j
i

;Serial Number: ‘ 73335827
' Serial Number: 173547163
‘Serial Number: 173547164
Serial Number:  |73547535 | THE ORIGINAL HUNTER SINCE 1886

i

Serial Number:  |73547566 | HUNTER SINCE 1386 |
'Serial Number: 173547568  IHUNTER |

ISerial Number: 73569863 |HUNTER

 Serial Number: (73574789 |LOW PROFILE

oo

‘Serial Number: 73574891 [STUDIO SERIES

| Serial Number: 173598365 IBIARRITZ

:Serial Number: 73611320

| Serial Number: 73692063

i Serial Number: 173702934
?

f
!
t
i
j

;
]
i
;
!
;

| HUNTER

{

Serial Number:
‘Serial Number: 73774869 [DESIGNER'S CHOICE STAINLESS

73771016 KENROY HALOGEMS

‘Serial Number: 173780227 'INSTALLER'S CHOICE o
SerialNumber: 73780236 | ENERGY MONITOR HpLUS T

Serial Number: (73780237 | ENERGY MONITOR I T
Serial Number: 7378023 ENERGY MONTTOR AG T e e
Serial Number: 173780252 ENERGY MONITOR T T
‘Serisl Number: 73750365 - oRIGINAL T e
‘Serial Number: 73829315 | SWITCH BLADES T S

Seriai Number: 174046265 INNOVA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0007
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Attachment to Recordation Cover Sheet
Property Type I Number | Word Mark

Serial Number: 74046265 | INNOVA
'Serial Number: '[74046265 | PREFERRED EDITION ST
‘Serial Number: 74046267 | LEGEND
Serial Number: [74046268  SALON COLLECTION B ”
‘SerialNumber:  |74046269  |LEGACY i |
‘Serial Number: {74046270 | JUST RIGHT
Serial Number: 74046273 |INTEGRA T
Serial Number: 174046274 | SPECTRUM
Serial Number: 74046275 |HM INTERNATIONAL
‘Serial Number: 74074283 [EXCALIBUR B
'Serial Number: [74079491 [R
' Serial Number: |74079494  |ROYALYTE B
| Serial Number: [74115704  [CABANA

‘ TRADEMARK

REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0008
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WRITER S CIRECT Ol w01

] 3
October 11, o i
=
™3
Hon. Commissioner of Patents 7- 2
and Trademarks =
P. 0. Box § L
Washington, D.C. 20231 '\§ N
O

ATIN: Assignuent Branch N
Dear Sir: i

i

Please find enclosed for recording in the records of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office in the order listea
beloew the following documents:

1. A certified, true copy of the Restated Charter of
Hunter-Melnor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, changing the name of
Hunter-Melnor, Inc. to Hunter Fan Company. Please record the
change of namé against each of the patents, pending patent
applications, trademark registrations and pending trademark
applications listed below:

3 RE RED TRADEMARKS:

-

6E L S6BSHY

Registration Date Registration Number Trademark

12-16-86 1,420,933 Biarritz o e a .,

HYVH-30vY1
SZSHvy 2280 N

P
S Mo e 6w
02~18-36 1,383,287 Carliton .o -
53013125
06~28-83 1,243,499 Casbah
11-3C=-82 ; 1,218,309 Comfort Breeze
046 RP 10/28/91 1420933 6405 i.4g T
7 ;2 . e % Ew{:’ E Ty M Lw
040 RP 10/2879) 1420973 3 %1% z,zs.s,a}g f{i et oA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0009
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- -
» k]
# ;
Hon. Commissioner of Patents o
and Trademarks
October 11, 193%1
Page 2
01-09~90 1,577,130 Enexrgy Honitor
01-16-90 1,578,396 ' Ehergy Monitor ac’
s 01-16~90 1,578,395 Energy.¥onitor I
. 01-16-90 1,578,851 Energy Monitor II
T 05-16-65 786,814 Hunter
02-04~86 1,381,169 Buntex
07-29~86 1,403,033 Hunter
04-01-86 1,388,231 _ Hunter/
10~04-88 1,507,010 Hunter-
10-04-88 1,507,014 Bunter
, 2=
04-01-86 1,388,230 Hunter * o
Since 1886 o
WO
08-19-86 1,405,713 Low Profile Ui
09-22-87 1,458,213 Misc. Design =
{1886 Limited EQ) 3
L
05-31-83 1,240,160 - -Misc.- Fan Design” o
04-01-86 : 1,388,229, ~ ‘Orig.Hunter
e : Since 1885
\~
08-19-86 1,405,714 Studio Series | g
—
10-17-89 1,560,731 Installer's Choice * x 2
. o] ne
08-14-90 1,609,669 original TN
x4 —
09-12-89 1,555, 666 Kenroy Halogems § =
131
02-26-91 1,636,071 Switchblades si
J 01-15-80 1,129,204 ) Aqua-Queen -
| 08~17~57 651,745 Cold Stean
|
5 12~26~78 ‘ 3,110,055 Gentle Rain
11-07-78 1,105,574 . Mansion
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0010
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Hon. Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks
Cctober 11, 1981

Page 3

“

11-27-79
11-30-79
12-18-56"7
11-06-73 7
05-18-82 /
07-12-83
02-12~so’/
06-26-79
12-12-78 "
11-07~78"
08~25~59"
13-17-74
06=24~74
11-16-82
10-06-81
1Q-29-74 {
0120361 .
10-27-81 "

12~-19~78:
01-15-80
08-25~59 ¢
01~03-87
12-12~76
01-10-56.

0i-03-67 .

1,126,995
1,218,420
638,670

972,629

1,195,598

1,245,677
1,130,684
1,120,890
1,ios,7ﬂ2
1,105,577

- ©683,89%

999,433
986,767
1,216,536
1,172,328
996,949
709,351
1,175,053

1,109,279
1,129,205
683,896
821,462
1,049,999
618,863

821,451

PAGE 017/041

Fax Server

Melnor(k design)
Melnor (& design)
uelnoérs Agua Gun
Power Flush .

Pre-~vent

Quick_ Fix
Rancher

Spray Safe
Sqgueeze N' Water
Suburban
Superain
Buper Wal-Tabs
Svay X' Spray -
Time-a-Matic
Time-A-Matic
Travelouatic
Walton

Walton Quality By

Design
Waltonaire .-
Waltronic
Wave-Master
Jet Streanm
Melnor
Melnor

Rain ¥ave

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0011
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Hon. Commimgioner of Patents
and Trademarks :
October 11, 1981

Page 4
12-27-5% 618,093
08-16~56 812,846
05-29~56 627,619
© . 08-05-86" 1,404,089
08~15-89 1,551,973
01~02-90 1,574,252

73/780,236 . Energy.Manitor II Plus

PAGE 018/041

74/046,275 °
74/046,265
74/046,273
74/046,270
74/04§,zssj
74/04€§257;
74/046,266
747046 ;268
74/046,274
747079 ,494
74/079,491
74/074,283 -
74/115,704
74/046,272

HM International
Innova ‘
Integra

Just. Right .
Legacy

Legend

Preferred Edition
salon Collection
Spectrum
Royalyte

Royalyte “R* Design .

BExcalibur
Cabana

Reel Barrow

Fax Server

Evarain -
{and design)

M {and design)
Swing N'spray

¥

Agqua-Gauge -

-"Spray Guard

super’clo

02-13-83 *
04=03-55
34-03-90"
04-03~90°
~ 04-03-9C -
04-03~90 *

04-03~90

04-03-30
04~03-90
04-03-90
07-18~90 ~
G7-18-30
06-29-~90
11-15-8Q0

O4-03~90

MUVN-30VYL

Shimy S68Gm

BZSm 2280

TRADEMARK
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Hon. Commissioner of Patentsg - .
and Tradenmarks : : .
; October 11, 1991
» Page §
74/046,271 . Reel Tote 04-03-30 -
74/109,728 Point 'N Spray 10-26~90
;74/154,986 Reelmount (and Design) - 04-08-91 -
74/162,634 Hose Minder (and Design) 05-01-91,"
74/192,568 Snap~It 08~05-~9} *
747/192,569 Reelcart (and Design) . 08~08=93 ,
Z68UED PATENTS:
U.8. Patent bDate
Title ——tumber ~Granted
Pitch Adjustment for Blades / E
of Ceiling Fans 4,396,352 08/02/a3 . §
Ceiling Fan Blade Isolation , 4,511,310  o04/16/85 "/ =
Ceiling Fan Outlet Box Support 4,513,994  04/30/85 *. a
o
Window A/C Unit having 5,012,973 05/07/91 | =
a Built-In Programmable ~d
Thermostat with Remote vl
Temperature Sénsor @
(continuation in part of
236,720)
Tepperature Recovery 4,881,686 11/21./89 =
Display Device for an =
Electronic Programmable -
Thermostat z 2
D
Temperature Recovery 4,911,358 03727790 T
System for Electronic = =
; Programmable Y
7 Thermostat N = e
: Ny
: Ceiling Fan Cover Plate Des. 262,570 0L/05/82 o
Ceiling Fan Cover Plate Des. 267,196 1270782
- Cailing Fan Cover Plate Des. 267,155 i2/07/82
TRADEMARK
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RightFax
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Hon. Commissioner of pPatents

and Trademarks
October 11, 1991
Page 6

1886 Limited Edition

Electronic Programmable
Thermostat

:ﬁindaw Air conditioner
Thermoatat with

Remote Sensor

Front Panel and Sides of
an Electronie wﬁirmnatat
for a Programmable

Rconm Air Conditioner
Pop~up Sprinkler

Gun-Tvoe Flnid Control
Device

Humidifier Acmenmbly

Sprinkler Adapted for
Attachment to the Ground

Hose Repl=Cart
Arm/Rotor Hub Assembly

PAGE 020/041

Fax Server

297,456
337,267

317,875

~-Beg, 319 595

3,793,581
3,888,421

4,056,582
3,994,441

0B/30/88

06/04/91 .

07/02/91 .

05/03791.

02/12/74°

06/10/75

11/01/78

11/30/76

4,137,939
4,153,549

02/06/79

03/18/80

Compressed Air Sprayer

Speed. slip cgﬁuﬁse Coupler

Device “for Controlling the
Flow of Fluid (Re-examined)

Vent Damper with Emergency

Hanual Override
Filuid Dispenser
Pulsating Sprinkier

Programmable Time Varving
Control Svstem & Method

Programmable Time Varying
Control System & Method

Progremmable Tine Yarving
Control Svstem & Hethod

© 4,302,464

4,216,982
4,335,852

4,389,014

4,534,512

. 4,497,441

4,071,745

4,200,910

4,771,392

03/11/80 .
08/12/80 .
06/22/82 :

06/21/83

08/13/85
027/05/85

01i/31/78

04/29/80

D9/i3/88

REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0014

Y L G68Sum

OESum1 2280 un
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Hon, Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks

October 11, 1991

Page 7

Readily Assemblable
Oscillating Sprinkler

Aspiration-type Sprayer

[ (Spray Sate)

Aspiration-type Sprayer
{Spray Guard®)

Aspiration-type Sprayer
with Improved Safety Peature

Fountain Brush Assembly

Programmable Time Varying
Control Bystem & Method

Pulsating Sprinkler
Aspiration~type Sprayer
sprinkler

' Spray Wang

Compressed Alr Sprayer
Tank

Sprinkler Control Valve
Water\,§prink1§fr Base
Hose CO\pling

Pulsator Head for
Sprink;er {Metal)

Pulsator Head for
Sprinkler (Plastic)

Base for Rotary Sprinkler

Spray Tube Driving End
for an Oscillating sSprinkler

Spray Tube Supporting End
for an Oscillating Sprinkler
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Aspiration Sprayer Des. 298,848 i2/06/88
(for Insecticides)

: Aspiration Sprayer Des. 300,170 03767789

-

Applicaticn - Filing

Title ~Serial No, -Date
Ceiling Fan (Colonial Collection) 193, 64% 08/13/88
Ceiling Fan ‘ 193,637 05/13/88
Electronic Programmable 239,273 09701788

Thermostat for Room
Air Conditioning Unit

Electronic Programmable 256,986 10/13/88 o
Thermostat for Heating =
and Cooling System with wi
Oscillation Control ¢ oo
Hechanisn Nd
. i
Ceiling Fan (Modern) 497,334 017185790 g
=
Light Fixture For A Ceiling Fan 504,275 04/03/90 ~4
- =
Fan Blade ' 548,079 07/05/90 S
Ceiling Fan Blade 595,380 16/10/%0
Ceiling Fan . .. 521,568 11/30/90 =
Ceiling Fan (Spectrum) 655,891 02/11/91 = e
>
Hose Reel Cart 508,916  04/12/90 emN
= -
Spray Gun 675,138 03/26/91 z =
(Point ¥' Spray™; . = ﬁi
Spray Gun Design 675,468 03726791 g
{Point N' Spray™)
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Hon. Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks

October 11, 1991

Page 9

2. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks of Hunter Fap Company to
Melnor Industries, Inc. Please record this. assignment against
each of the trademark registrations angd pending applications
‘listed in Schedule "A" attached thereto. Please note that the
pending application listed in Schedule "A" for the mark
"Reelcart" has been assigned Serjal No. 74/192,569 (application
date 08/05/91).

3. Assignwent of U.S. Patent Rights of Hunter Fan Company
to Melnor Industries, Inc.--Please -record-this assignment against -
each of the issued patents and pending applications listed in
Schedule "AY attached thereto.

4. Assignment of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks,
Copyrights and Licenses by Hunter Fan Company to Heller
Financial, Inc. Please record this assignment against the issued
patents and pending patent applications listed in Schedule wpn -
attached thereto, and the trademark registrations and pending
trademark applications in Schedule "C" attached thereto.

5. Assignment of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks,
Copyrights and Licenses by Melnor Industries to Heller Financial,
Inc. Please record this assignment against the patents and
pending patent applications listed in Schedule "A% attached
thereto, and the trademark registrations ang pending trademark
applications listed in Schedule "C®" attached thereto., Please
note that the pending trademark application listed in
Schedule "C" for the mark "Reelcart® has been assigned Serial
No. 74/192,569 (application—date 08705791 .

Lulww G685un

Please issue a receipt for each of these documents.

A check in the amount of $2,856.00 is attached hereto in
payment of the fees associated with recording each of the above
documents. Please charge any shortage or credit any overage to
our deposit account no. 08-1629.

Please return the originals of each of these documents teo pe
once they have been recorded.

MAVI-30vH L
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Hon, Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks
October 11, 1991
Page 10
Thank you for your assistance.
Singgtely y é
Scott K. Haigh ’
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THIS CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST AND CONDITIONAL
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS PYRIGHTS AND LICENSES (the
"Agreement®) is made as of this day of September, 1991, by
and between Melnor Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the
"Assignor"), and Heller Pinancial, Inc., as Agent (the *Agent®} for
itself and the lenders.

-

HIZINESSETIGS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Loan and Security
Agreement of even date herewith among the Agent, the financial
institutions signatory thereto (the ®Lenders®) and the Asgignor (as
the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement®), and certain
other Financing Agreements, the Lendere have agreed to make certain
revolving and term loans.to the Assignor in an aggregate principal
amount coriginally contemplated not to exceed $24,000,0007 and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement the assignor
grants to the Agent, on behalf of itzelf and the Lenders, a
security interest in all of the Assignor's assets, including
without limitation its patents, patent rights and applications

therefor, trademarks and applications therefor, copyrights and all
applications and registrations therefor, license rights and
goodwill;

NOoW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set
forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Asgignor agrees as follows

6 YL G685y

1. lncoyporati f ad pgreemen Cred Agreement
pDefinitions. The Credit Agrsement and the provisions thereof are
hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference
thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have
the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreemant.

2. Grapt of Security Interest. To secure the complete

Z and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, the

2 | Assignor hereby grants to the Agent, on behalf of itself and the
Lenders, a continuing security interest, as and by way of a first
mortgage and security interest having priority over all other
security interests, in the Assignor's.entire right, title and
interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter
acquired or arising:

MUV-30vYL
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-

(a} United States patents and patent applications,
including without limitation the inventions and improve-
ments described and claimed in the Credit Agreement, and
those patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and
made a part hereof, and the reissues, divisions, continu-
ations in part, extensions and renewals therest and all
income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter
due and/or paysble under and with respect to all United
States patents and patent applications, including without
limitation damages and payments for past, present and
future infringements thereof against third parties ana
the right to sue for past, present and future infringe~
ments thereof (all of the foregoing United States patents
and tent applications are sometimes hereinafter
individually and/or collectively referred teo as the
"patents");

(b) United States copyrights and copyright regig~
trations, including without limitation the copyright
registrations and applications described and claimed in
the Credit Agresement and listed on Schedula B attached
hereto and made a part hereof, and renevals thereof and
all income, royalties, damages and payments now and
hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to
all United States copyrights, including without limita- "
tion damages and payments for past, present and future
infringements thereof against thira parties and the right
to sue for past, present and future infringements theraof
{all of the foregoing United sStates copyrights ars
sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively
referred to as the “Copyrights®);

{c) United States trademarks, tradenames, service
marks, trademark registrations, and trademark applica-
tions, including without limitation the trademarks and
applications listed on Schedule ¢ attached hereto and
made a part hereof, and renewvals thereof, and all incone,
. royalties, damages and payments now and hereatter due
and/or payable under all trademarks and trademark
applications, including without limitation damages and
payments for past, present and future infringements
thereof against third parties and the right to sue for
past, present and future infringements thereof {all of
the foregoing trademarks, tradenames, sarvice marks,
trademark reglastrations, and trademark applications are
sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively
referred to as the "Trademarks®);

0G Lwy S68Sun

F30vuL
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(RERY)
3,
iy

{d} any license agreemant in which the Assignor is
or becomes licensed to .33 a Patent, Copyright, Trademark
or the know how of any 2ther Person, including without
limitation the license agreements listed on 8chedules A,

9€s:
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B and ¢ attached hereto and made a2 part herect {all the
foregoing are referred toc as the "Licenses®); and

(e) the goodwill of the Assignor's business
connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trada~
marks.

3. Assionment of Patents. In addition to, and not by
way of limitation of, all other rights granted to the Agent and the
Lenders under the Credit Agreesment, the other Financing Agreements
and this Assignment, as collateral security only for the complete
payment when due of all of the Asaignor's Obligatione under the
Credit Agreement, the Assignor hereby, upon the occurrence of an
Event of Default, sells, assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and
sets over to the Agent, for the use and benefit of itself and the
Lenders, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to
all Patents and all of the Assignor's business forms and other
paper products, work in process and raw materials, covered by any
United States letters patent, and any renewal, reisguance or
extension of such letters patent, including without limitation the
Patents that may pertain to Collateral other than the Patants.

aselgnment o ORYEAULES. In addition to, and not
by way of limitation of, all other rights granted to the Agent and
the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the other Financing
Agreenents and this Assignment, as collateral security only for the
complete payment when due of all of the Assignor's obligations
under the Credit Agreement, the Assignor hereby, upon the occur=-
rence of an Event of Default, sells, assigns, grants, conveys,
transfers and sets over to the Agent, for the use and benefit of
itself and the lenders, the Assignor's entire right, titie and
interest in and to all Copyrights, including without limitatien
Copyrights that may pertain te Collateral other than the Copy-
rights.

[ SLuvy S685un

5. Ass ent ¢ radema 3 AL 13 In addition
to, and not by way of limitation of, all other rights granted to
the-Agent and the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the other
Financing Agreements and this Assignment, as collateral security
only for the complete payment when due of all of the Assignor's
Obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Assignor hereby, upon
the occurrence of an Event of Default, sells, assigns, grants,
conveys, transfers and sets over to the Agent, for the use and
benefit of itself and the Lenders, the Assignor's entire right,
title and interest in and to all Trademarks and the goodwill of the
Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the
Trademarks.

MH-30VHL

LES i 2280 i

6. Assignment of Licenges. In addition to, and not by
way of limitation of, all other rights granted to the Agent and the
Lenders under the Credit Agreement, the other Financing Agreements
and this Assignment, as collateral security only for the complete
payment when due of all of the Assignor's Obligations under the

e

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0021



RightFax 5/2/08 7:34 PAGE 028/041 Fax Server

-

Credit Agreement, the Assignor hereby, upon the occurrence of an
Event of Default, sells, assigns, grants, conveys, transfers and
sets over to the Agent, for the use and benefit of itself and the
Landers, any and all rights of the Assignor under the Licenses and
any license agreement with any other party, whether the Assignor
is a licensor or licensee under such license agreement, and the
right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all
Collateral now or hereafter owned by the Assignor and now or
hereafter covered by such License and agrees that it will not take
any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to
its control, including licensees, or fall to take any action, which
could affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred
to the Agent under this Assignment, which rights are used or usable
in the conduct of the Assignor's business. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, the Assignor shall not be deemed to have assigned
hereunder any license agreement under which the Assignor is the
licensee if such assignment would result in termination or a breach
of the terms of the applicable license agreement. The Assignor
hereby covenants that it will immediately notify ths Agent if any
Patent, Copyright or Trademark shall at any time hereafter become
subject to such licensa agreement and that it will promptly provide
the Agent with full identification thereof and with such further
documentation as the Agent may reasonably request to accomplish or
Saction 6

assure the accomplishment of the purpose of this .
~ 7. Revalties., Term. The Assignor hereby agroes that
the use by the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, of all
Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks and Licenses as described above
shall be worldwide, to the extent possessed by the hssignor, and
without any liability for royalties or other related chargsas from
the Agent or any Lander to the Assignor. The term of the assign-
ments and grant of security interest granted herein shall axtand
until the expiration of each of the respective Patents, Copyrights,
Trademarks and Licenses assigned hereunder, or until the Obliga-
tions have been rfinally paid in full and the Credit Agreement and
the other Financing Agreements terminated, whichever first occurs.

26 Lwves S68GuN

: 8. Reports of Applications. The Unjited States Patents,
Copyrights, Trademarks and Licenses constitute all of the patents,

copyrights, trademarks, applications and licenses now owned by the
Assignor. The Assignor shall provide the Agent on a quarterly
basis with a list of all new applications for United States letters
patent, copyright registrations and registered trademarks and
licenses, which new applications, patents, copyright registrations,
trademarks and licenses shall be subject to the terms and condi~
tions of the Credit Agreement and this Assignment.

MUV 3avY L

Eilliect on Cred agreenent: Lumilative Remedies.
The Assignor acknowledges and agrees that this Assigrment is not
intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies
of the Agent or any Lender under the Credit Agreement or the other
Financing Agreements but rather is intended to supplement and
facilitate the. exercise of such rights and remedies. All of the

Q€S 1 2260 N
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rights and remedies of the Agunt and the Lenders with respect to
the Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks and Licenses, whether estab-
lished hereby, by the Credit Agreement or the other FPinancing
Agreements, by any other agreements, or by law, shall be cumulative
and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY PROVISION HEREIN CONTAINED TO THE CONTRARY, THE ASSIGNEE SHALL
NOCT HAVE THE RIGHT TO USE, ENFORCE, LICENBE, SELL OR OTHERWISE
TRANSFER THE PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES UNLESS
AND UNTIL THE OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT OF DEFAULT AND AN ACCELERATION
OF THE OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE CREDIT AGRERMENT.

, 10. Binding Effect: Benefits. This Asgignment shall be
binding upon the Assignor and its respective successors and
assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Agent and the
Landers and their respective successors and assigns.

11. APPLICABLE LAW: SEVERABILITY. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL
BE CONSTRUED IN ALL RESPECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY,

ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINOIS UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE AND
BY THE OTHER INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICT OF 1aAus
PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, EXCEPT FOR THE PERFECTION AND
ENDORSEMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS IN OTHER JURIODICTIONS,
WHICH SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THOSE JURISDICTIONS OR, AS

POSSIBLE, EACH PROVISION OF THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALY, BE INTERPRETED
Ix SUCKAWKERLSTOBEEFFECTIVEARDVALIDUNOBRAPPLICABLE LAW,
BUT IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE PROHIBITED BY OR
INVALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, SUCH PROVISION SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE
CNLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PROHIBITION OR INVALIDITY, WITHOUT
IRVALIDATING THE REMAINDER OF SUCH PROVISIONS OR THE REMAINING
PROVISIONS OF THIS ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITHESS WHEREOP, the parties hereto have duly executed
this Assignment as of the date first above written.

.

Attast: . MELNOR INDUSTRIES, INC.
\f By %
Secretary I IR

Accepted and Agreed to:

CSLww S68Sun

WYL

fad
™

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent -
for itself and the lenders =

MW "
. .
YTitle Al

MY

bES " 12260 I
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STATE OF /2[0S )
CouNTY or (oCK )

The foregoing Continuing Security Interest and cCondi-

tional Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, %ghtn Licenges
wag executed and acknowledged before me this day ot '
19§_Lby Tames Leewtsr a Chariet  Safiacw 7, R

and

ergonally known to me to be the v —
&_éggm}%%‘ of Melnor Industries, Inc., a Delaware
corporat  on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

TERESA L. SHATTUCK
NOTANY PUBLICSTATR OF RLINOD
MY COMMISEION KXF. MAY 34,1994

WG Llmw S6BGuN
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Date

¥

Granted

02/12174
06/10775
11/01/78

11/30/76
02/06/79
03/18/80
03/11/80
08/12/80

SSLmu S68Smy

06/22/82

06/21/83
08/13/85
02/05/85

SCHEDULE A
UNITED STATES PATENT PROPERTIES OF
MELNOR INDUSTRIES, INC.
VTILITY PATENTS
US. Patent
Jitle ~Number
Pop-up Sprinkler 3,791,581
Gun-Type Fluid Control Device 3,888,421
Humidifier Assembly 4,056,582
Sprinkler Adapted for Attachment ‘
to the Ground 3,994,441
Hose Reel-Cart 4,137,9}9
Arm/Rotor Hub Assembly 4,193,549
Compressed Air Sprayer 4192,464
Speed Slip on Hose Coupler 4,216,282
Device for Conitrolling the Flow
of Fluid (Re-examined) B1 4,335,852
Vent Damper with Emergency
Manual Override 4,389,014
Fluid Dispenser 4,534,512
Pulsating Sprinkler 4,497,441
Readily Assemblable
Oscillating Sprinkler 4,721,248

MHUVH-30vY1

01/26/38
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TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0025



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0026



RightFax 5/2/08 7:34 DAGE 032/041 Fax Server

Aspiration-type Sprayer 4,736,891
(Spray Safe)

Aspiration-type Sprayer 4,750,674
(Spray Guarde)

Aspiration-type Sprayer A . 4826085
with Improved Safety Feature

Fountain Brush Assembly 4,961,662
Pulsating Sprinkler 4,978,070
Aspiraﬁowtypé Sprayer - 5,007,588 -

9G L G685y

HEVIH-30vYL
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Sprinkler
Sbray Wand

Compressed Air Sprayer Tank

Sprinkler Control Vaive
Water Sprinkier Base
Hose Caupling

Pulsator Head for Sprinkier
(Metal)

Pulsator Head for Sprinkler
(Plastic)

Base for Rotary Sprinkler

Spray Tube Driving End
for an Oscillating Sprinkler

Spray ;f‘ubc Supporting End
for an Oscillating Sprinkler

Aspiration Sprayer
(for lnsecticides)

Aspiration Sprayer

SCHEDULE A
TE

PAGE 0337041

U. S. Patent

—Number

Des. 244,936
Des. 257,537
Des. 258,461
Des. 263,069
Des. 263,868
Des, 265,418

Des. 275,595

Des. 276,174
Des, 285,240

Des. 296,231

Des. 296,230
Des. 298,848

Des. 300,170

Fax Server

Datwe

Granteg

« 07805/17
11/18/80
03/03/81

02/16/82
04/13/82

47/13/82

09/18/%4

10/30/84
08/19/86

LGl S68Sun

06/14/88

06/14/88

12/06/88

03/07/89

ERSIvN 2200 N

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0028



RightFax 5/2/08 7:34 PACE 034/041 Fax Server

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS
Application Filing
Tige Serial No. _Date
Hose Reel Cart 508918 " 04/12/90
Spray Gun 675,138 03/26/91
(Point N’ Spray*)
Spray Gun Design 675,468 03/26/91
(Point N’ Spray*)
Rotary Sprinkler _ (To be filed)
HATAX\P4837.95.G
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Gataiogue

Catalogue

Spriokler

Shutoff

flase Couplings

Hose Mogzie

Anquagun

Turret Sprinkler

Sprinkler

iawm Sprivkliers

Sprinklers

Nose Hozzle

Sprinklers

Aiscelisnsous

Sprivkises

ﬁaﬁ;ai%ggg

Lawn Zprinkiers

Lown Sprivklers
]

Lawm Spri  ‘ers

Helnor
Haluor
Holoor
HKelnor
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Helnor
He lnor
#rinoy
Harf noy
Superrain
Buperrsin
Superrain
Sugsrrain
Everrain

frarrain

Everraia

Everrain
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© PUBLISH
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0972/96
09/01/60
09714 /61
09/14/61
09714761
09/16,/61
09714781
8717761
10/01/61
09720761
09710761
99/20/61

Y]

S8708/51

98708751

08708751
08/08/61
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TRADE-MARK

#5895 MT60

[ LR 1] HEGENTHA

(2]

TUAIBANE  TIYEE - HIMBER HERCHANNTSE AFLHUR —DATE | TIUN R, LBATE

Iverrain Everrain Tugret Sprinkler Lawn Sprinkiors Everralm 08/08/6]  ¥k1G1104 4901781

bsurgntn  New Bverrsin Reel Walker iavn Sprinklers Bvecraln 08708761  Kk16§102 09701761

fie Lany Melnor Lavn Sprinklers mnd Losn Sprickiers and  Melnor 08720763 k176277 18/03/%3

- Garden Aldy 1964 Gourden Alds
TR Supercain 1964 Catologue Lawn Sprinklars and  Superrain BU720/8%  HRINIW 100343
Gardening Alds

L Q1T Helsor Product for Every CRDA-32L  Lawn Sprinklers fleluor 09720763 Kki76056 10703/8)
Slze Lawn for Every Price
Range

v iner Meloor Gacitiating COD4-321  Lawn Sprinklers Helnor 09720763 Rk176057 10703863
Sprinklers : -

e buap l?;; Helnor Deal Pack SOt Bide. 321 Lawn Spriuklecs Helnor D9/20/83%  ¥k176051 18703763
Profit .

He lnar Malnor Hakes You Trigger G04-3121 Carden lose Speay Melncr 05720763 ki 050 10/0163
Hap Gunx . . .

#e byor n.x:Zr Oscillating . oDgs-32% Melnor 09/20/63 Kk} 2560% 10/03/63
Sprinklers R |

e lnar A Helnot Product for RDA-321 Lawn Sprisklers Heloor 09/30/63 k176053 18/03/63
Every Size Lewn for Every
Price Range )

Helnor A Full Line of Melnor FI5-321 | Garden Spraysra ¥elnor 09720/63 Kk17605% 10403763
Qustlty Garden Sprayscs

el oy Rev Helnor Hinse Reeld and  HRU-649. Hose Heels ang Helnor 09/20/63  Kki76052 10/01/63
langers 123 Hangers )

4 bnor Forged Century sheffivid tiend Shears Belner 09750743 whiibuge §¥};‘i5ﬂ-§
Stainiess Seen) "

He by Trigger Happy Losded with CAD3- 321 Cun Type Hose Helnor 107017642  Xk170626 12/17/62
428 Dmaler Prafic Hozzle

fi-inoy Big New Helnur Desl Pack 803%-321 Sprinkiers Meloor 10701762 k170628 127171762
T Prefiy

Befnor Trigger Happy Loaded with  ©53.323 flosa Nozzles Melnor -19/08/82  Ek1I0632 i2ri7/e2
451 Dealer Pesfic

Bebuoy Four Free Bonus (rems 903321 Sprinkiers Hotoor B/BY/ET  ERiT0627 127177862
Boast Profic co 49%

Helang 432 Prafiv For Esrly Bieds cipn3. 124 Sprivkiers Helner /01762 Exi170833 f2s12782

Bebnor 48.4% Profit fer Zarly ®03-321 Sprivklers Helner Wroi/ee  ¥kirosin iZg??}éE
Birade

e Ly Resl and Twe Fres Bonus HOT-IEY Sprivklevs, Huses Az nor BOLIFE I VS5 TE T it/ir/62
Sprinkiers zad {sres

He bung Four Frus Remis |ioes COB3-321 Zprimkie fose Heriwor . FOAO1762 Mk ok AR 7
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YjLLE
Everyain 1965 Catalopue

Helnwor bawn Sprinklers
and Cacdenlng Alds 1965
Superrein 1965 Latsiogue

Melnor Lawn Sprinklecs
And Cardening Ads 1966

1966 Catalogue/Lawn
Sprinklaca and Cardentng
Rains « fverrain
Supurrain 1966 Catalogue/
Lawn Sprinklers and
Cardening Alds

Everrain 1367 Cattlagm‘

Heinar 1967 Catalogue

Helnor 1988 Catalogus
Laun Spriwkiers, Carden
Tools #nd Accassaries/
1968 Catalogus

Molrar 1963 Lawn
Bprinkiers and Cardening
Alds

Helnor” s New Bultffls
Couplings .

Two Early Bird Specials

Lown and Carden Produris
1981

Heep Your Lows Luwurious
@ik Tord Speivkisr
Fysiens

Rainiog The Worid Over

FuRd

HipER
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BEREHAN 5K

Lawn Sprivklocs amd
Sardesy Accesenties
Lawn Sprinkiers sud
Gardening Alds

lawn Sprinkiery and
Cardaning Alds

faun Sprinklers,
Sprayers, Nogzles
and Alliad Products
Lawn Sprinklers,
Sprayers, Nozzles
sud Allted Producty
Lawn Sprivkiers,
Spraysrs, Nerxlea
and AYited Products
Lawn Sprinklers,
Carden Tools and
Avcessaries

Lawn Sprinklers,
Gardaning Tools and
Accexsaries
HWisenllannoue

Sprinklers, Hose
Rewis and Carce

Howo Gouplings
Sprinklers, Hose
Reels and Carts
Text aod Photos

Spriskler Systess
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Fax Server
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UL N KRG ISTRA.
A L. Tiow Mo, _pars
fvarrain 09/30/64  RKIBAIGG 11730786
Heinor 09/30/6%  KRIBAGS 113054
Superrain 09730764 ¥kiBhI4E 11405784
Helnor 09/02/65  KRESOLIS  0%/17/6s
fvarcaln 09702765 190177 09/17/65
H
Superraia O3/06/65 XN oyaues |
.t
Everrain “08/26/66  KKADI0X0  10/07766 ;
. H
Melner 08/19/66  Kk197041  Joj0i/6s |
i
1
Felnor 01/28/61  AI3S9E 03,1267
Svervain OB/01/67  ASISREY 09,124
falnor I6/B1/6%  KWiSUIIS 11,062
Heloor O9/14/61  EKI61250  03/35/6)
Helror 10/01/67  Xk1695% 1170162
/31780 TX346-25%  09710/80
Tarf iceigacion  07/24/67  RkIDISZT 08026
Tl ictigation  02/01/67  AS26308  08/02/e0
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: SCHEDULE C
: U.5, TRADEMARKS OF MELNOR INDUSTRIES, INC,
Registration Date Registration Number Trademsrk
01-15-80 1,129,204 Aqua-Queen,
09-17-57 651,745 Cold Steam
12.26-78 1,110,055 Gentle Rain
11-07-78 1,105,574 Mansion
11-27-79 © L,126995 Melnor(& design)
11-30-79 1,218,420 Melnor(& design)
12-18-56 638,670 Melnor's Aqua
Gun X
11-06-73 972,629 Power Flush B
(94
05-18-82 1,195,598 Pre-vent g
07-12-63 1,245,677 Quick Fix il
02-12-80 1,130,684 Rancher B
. . : o
: B 06-26-79 1,120,890 Spray Safe o
, 12-12-78 1,108,702 ) Squeeze N' Water -
11-07-78 1,105,577 Suburban -~ =
z ™
& . I
’ 08.25-59 683,895 Superain S,’, ~
12-17-74 999,433 Super Wal-Tabs = Z
3 = C e
o)
: ! %
Z
TRADEMARK
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06-24-74 986,767 Sway N’ Spray
11-16-82 1,216,536 Time-A-Matic
10-06-81 1,172,328 Time-A-Matic
10-29-74 996,949 Travel-Matic
01-03-61 709,351 Walten >
10-27-81 1,175,053 Walton Quality
By Design
12-19-78 1,1092%9 Waltonaire
01-15-80 . L129205 Waltronic
08-25-59 683,896 Wave-Master
01-03-67 821,462 Jet Stream
12-12-76 1,049,995 Melnor =
01-10-56 618,863 Melnor §
01-03-67 821,431 Rain Wave g
12-27-55 618,093 Everain g
(and design) g
"~ 08-16-66 812,846 M (and design) «
05-29-56 627,619 Swing N'Spray
08-05-85 1,404,089 Aqua-Guage -
08-15-89 1,551,973 Spray Guard = z
01-02-96 1,574,252 Super Glo _rgj §
= =
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NG U, PPLI S
MELNOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Application Number Trademark Application Date
74/046,272 Reel Barrow 04-03-90
741046271 Reel Tote 04-03.80
74/109,728 Point 'N Spray 10-26-90
74/154,986 Reelmount (and Design) 04-08-91
74/162,634 Hose Minder (and Design) 05-01.91
74/192,568 Snap-It 08-05-91
Pending . Reeleart (and Design) 08-05.91
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